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" What School of Education program did you complete in that year? (select the answer that best fits your

program)

Clinical Mental Health Counseling 0% n=3
Counseling Psychology 0%
Curriculum and Instruction 0%
Educational Leadership (K-12 Educational Administration) 0%
Educational Psychology 0%
Higher Education Administration 0%
Leadership 0%
School Counseling 0%
School Psychology ( ] 100%
Special Education 0%
Teacher Education 0%
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> Apply current theories/best practices to
your profession

Not at All
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*™ Use relevant technology in your
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*™ Create a positive environment for learning
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** Plan and implement appropriate programs
to enhance learning and development

> Assess and analyze learning and
development

2% Utilize outcome data for program
improvement (e.g., student learning,
psychological interventions)

*" Relate effectively with individuals from
diverse populations (e.g., culture, ethnicity,
socio-economic status)

*" Relate effectively with individuals with
special needs or disabilities

**) Value service to society at large (e.g.,
community, church, civil)

} Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 o o 1
667% 0% 0% 0%  333%
y } i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 0 0
667% 0% 0% 0%  333%
Y / i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 0 0
66.7% 0% 0% 0%  333%
Y / i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 0 o 1
66.7% 0% 0% 0%  333%
y } | Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 1
0% 667% 0% 333% 0%
»ik—i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 10
0% 667% 0% 333% 0%
»ik—| Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 1 0
0% 667% 0% 333% 0%
»ik—| Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
o o 1
333% 333% 0% 0%  333%
[ / i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0 R
333% 0%  333% 0%  333%
Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0 2 0 0
0% 667% 0% 0%  333%
—Y i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
2 0 0 0 1
667% 0% 0% 0% 333%
y } | Excellent

n=3
av.=2.33
md=2
dev.=1.53

n=3
av.=2.33
md=1
dev.=2.31

n=3
av.=2.33
md=1
dev.=2.31

n=3
av.=2.33
md=1
dev.=2.31

n=3
av.=2.33
md=1
dev.=2.31

n=3
av.=2.67
md=2
dev.=2.08

n=3
av.=3
md=3
dev.=2

n=3
av.=3
md=2
dev.=1.73

n=3
av.=2.33
md=1
dev.=2.31

02/05/2019

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 2



School Psychology Alumni Survey 2016-17

1 1 0 0 1
33.3% 33.3% 0% 0%  33.3%

**) Believe that all individuals can learn, NotatAl 7 I ) Excellent n=3
regardless of their background or av.=2.67
experience i § | dev.=2.08

1 2 3 4 5
3. Spirituality
00 3313/ 00
3.1) .. o 3% o _
Grow spiritually Not at All Significantly n=3
md=1
dev.=1.73
3 5

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 “ o &% %

*? Understand your profession from a Not at Al T Significantly n=3
Christian perspective av.1.33

dev.=0.58
3 4 5

N T I S T

*¥ Integrate your worldview with your Not at Al T Significantly n=3
profession ﬁ:’d_=21

dev.=1.73
3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 s o o
** Deepen your faith commitment Not at All i Y E — Significantly =3
md=1
- dev.=1.15
3 4 5

4. Strengths, Weaknesses, and Suggestions

4.1)

What do you feel were the strongest aspects of your program at Andrews’ School of Education?

B Fantastic educators in the school psychology program. The school psychology building is very current, and
facilities are up-to-date. Lots of practice with administering and scoring assessments. Good practicum and
internship experiences

B | felt that individual professors were extremely knowledgeable and dedicated to helping me learn.

® The strongest aspects were several professors: Dr. Greulich, Dr. Nosworthy, and Dr. Hinman. | loved their classes
and felt like | really learned from them. We also had several adjunct professors at the university that | loved.

*? What do you feel were the weakest aspects of your program at Andrews’ School of Education?

® Completely disorganized. | never was able to get my refund check on time, we never knew what classes we were
taking because they were always changing them, etc. My cohort was called a "guinea pig" cohort, so they were
always changing how practicum looked or internship classes. They were a month late on finding me a practicum
site (which was their responsibility). | also felt like there was some very weak professors. Shanter Alexander was
a PHD student when she taught an assessment class and she was very unprepared. She took 2 weeks to grade
our assignments, did not provide helpful feedback and openly would call students out on their writing skills.
Advisers were super unhelpful and gone half of the time. | would not recommend anyone to attend this university.
Technology was also always on the fritz, especially when trying to have the sister universities from Trindad skype
in. This would make our already late classes run even later.

® Program is very condensed, which can also be a good thing. However, the pace was a little fast for me and in
turn | needed a 2nd year of practicum.

® The program as a whole seemed to lack in leadership and organization.

** How might Andrews’ School of Education improve this program?

B | believe the program may benefit from supervision and guidance from leaders of other programs who have been
successful. | believe it would also be helpful if the leadership within the program would be amendabile to self-
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reflection and self-improvement.At times, it felt like the leadership within my program were not willing to listen to
the logistical challenges the students in the program had and were very unwilling to listen to, let alone make
changes, the issues that were at hand. The program as a whole did NOT run smoothly and | experienced many
extraneous barriers to my learning that went unaddressed. | believe the program would also benefit from
employing more professors whom are truly knowledgeable of the field and can tailor classroom instruction to
skills that will actually be used in the field. | do believe the program would benefit from a complete re-model and
restructured in a way that would allow students to actually focus on learning relevant information/skills and NOT
using precious time and resource to sort through logistical mishaps.

® The university needs to increase organization, find professors who actually work in the field, and listen more to
their students. | felt like we were always told we were being lazy when it really was the structure of the program
that was running us all ragged.

5. Demographics

* Where did you complete most of your Andrews University degree?

On the Andrews University campus in Michigan ] 100% n=3
Online/distance education 0%
At an affiliated site outside the United States 0%

*® Are you currently employed in the major field of the last degree you completed in the School of Education?

Yes ( ) 100% n=3

No 0%

*¥ Which best describes your current job? (mark all that apply)

Administration 0% n=3

Business/industry/non-profit 0%
Consulting 0%
Clinical Counseling 0%
School Counseling 0%

School Psychology [ ] 100%
Special Education 0%
Teaching/training 0%
Unemployed 0%
Other 0%

*® What age range/level are you currently working with? (mark all that apply)

Elementary school (K-5) ( ) 100% n=3
Middle school (6-8) ) 100%
High school (9-12) ] 100%

College/University (undergraduate)
College/University (graduate)

Adult (non-academic setting)

0%
0%

0%
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** |If you teach, what subject area(s) do you currently teach? (mark all that apply) If you do not teach, mark "Not

Applicable."

Art

Counseling
Education
Educational Administration
English

Foreign Language
History

Language Arts
Math

Music

Psychology
Reading
Research
Religion

Science

Social Studies
Special Education

Other

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Not Applicable |

n=3

Female (

Choose not to disclose

66.7%
33.3%

0%

n=3

* What is your ethnicity? (mark all that apply)

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian
Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

White

] 100%

Other

Choose not to disclose

0%

0%

n=3
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Profile

I
l

Compilation: School Psychology Alumni Survey 2016-17

Values used in the profile line: Mean

21)  Have the necessary knowledge of your content Not at All Excellent
area v ge oy i n=3 av.=2.00 md=1.00 dev.=1.73
22) Have the necessary skills of your profession (e. Not at All Excellent _
g., teaching, counseling, principalship, n=3 av.=2.00 md=1.00 dev.=1.73
leadership) 1
23) Effectively apply your skills in your professional Not at All Excellent
responsigilitiggyy youre F\ n=3 av.=2.00 md=1.00 dev.=1.73
N
24)  Practice the professional and ethical standards Not at All \L Excellent
of your profegsion /4 n=3 av.=3.00 md=3.00 dev.=1.00
25) Understand and interpret research in your Not at All 7z Excellent
profession P Y I n=3 av.=2.33 md=2.00 dev.=1.53
26) Use research findings for decision making in Not at All 1 Excellent
your profession o ’ '\\ n=3 av.=2.33 md=2.00 dev.=1.53
27)  Collect data in a systematic way for Not at All \L Excellent
professional use y Y /4 n=3 av.=3.00 md=2.00 dev.=1.73
28) Report research findings (e.g., student Not at All 7z Excellent _
outcomes/assessment results, school/ I n=3 av.=2.33 md=2.00 dev.=1.53
organizational data)
29)  Apply current theories/best practices to your Not at All Excellent
profession ) y n=3 av=2.33 md=2.00 dev.=153
2.10) G icate effectivel it Not at All Excellent
ommunicate effectively (written) n=3 av=2.33 md=1.00 dev.=2.31
211 G icate effectivel | Not at All Excellent
ommunicate effectively (oral) n=3 av=2.33 md=1.00 dev.=2.31
2.12) Use relevant technology in your professional Not at All Excellent
praciice yinyenre n=3 av=2.33 md=1.00 dev.=2.31
2.13) Create a positive environment for learning and Not at All 1 Excellent
developmpent 9 "\ n=3 av.=2.33 md=1.00 dev.=2.31
2.14) Plan and implement appropriate programs to Not at All \. Excellent _
enhance learning and development I n=3 av.=2.67 md=2.00 dev.=1.15
2.15) A d lyze | i d development Not at All Excellent
ssess and analyze learning and develop n=3 av=267 md=2.00 dev.=115
2.16) Utilize outcome data for program improvement Not at All Excellent
(e.g., student learning, psychological n=3 av.=2.67 md=2.00 dev.=1.15
interventions) 1
217) Relate effectively with individuals from diverse Not at All » Excellent
populations (e.g., culture, ethnicity, socio- \ n=3 av.=2.67 md=2.00 dev.=2.08
economic status) \L
2.18) Relate effectively with individuals with special Not at All Excellent
needs or disabilities ' n=3 av.=3.00 md=3.00 dev.=2.00
2.19) Apply fair practices in your profession Not at All 1 Excellent
PRy Talre yeure 7 n=3 av.=3.00 md=2.00 dev.=1.73
2.20) Value service to society at large (e.g., Not at All __./ Excellent _
community, church, civil) \ n=3 av.=2.33 md=1.00 dev.=2.31
2.21) Believe that all individuals can learn, Not at All \. Excellent
regardless of their background or experience / n=3 av.=2.67 md=2.00 dev.=2.08
3.1)  Grow spirituall Not at All y Significantl
row spirtaly /4 9 y n=3 av=2.00 md=1.00 dev.=1.73
32) Understand your profession from a Christian Not atAll |_o/ Significantl
pgrspectivey P N 9 y n=3 av.=1.33 md=1.00 dev.=0.58
N\
33)  Inty te your worldview with your profession Not at All \L Significantl
regrate youre | 9 y n=3 av=2.00 md=1.00 dev.=1.73
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34) Deepen your faith commitment Not at All | - | | | | Significantly
| | | | n=3 av.=1.67 md=1.00 dev.=1.15
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